
To renew your annual membership

or join the Friends of King’s Wood,

send a cheque for:

£5.50 (Single membership) or 

£11 (Joint/Family membership) to:

Friends of King’s Wood

Dene Cottage

Church Lane

Challock

Ashford

Kent  TN25 4BS

Please write your full name and

address on the back of the cheque

and make your cheque payable to:

The Friends of King’s Wood 

Come and explore one of Kent’s least

publicised forests that's between

Ashford, Canterbury and Faversham.

Our Walks & Events explore the

forest, its animals and plants.

We cannot arrange the weather, nor is

it TV but you are very likely to hear

and see new sights and sounds,

so come and enjoy.

Walks are free to members and cost 

£2.50 per person to non-members.

Participate – make the Friends of
King’s Wood a thriving, vibrant

organisation.

www.friendsofkingswood.org 

enquiries@friendsofkingswood.org

Walks & Events 
2013
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Walks & Events 2013
Free to members

and £2.50 for non-members.
We meet in the main forest
car park off White Hill Road,

Challock TN25 4AP
(unless otherwise stated)

Walks marked with * have limited spaces and must be booked by phoning 07523 203458

and leaving a message or emailing enquiries@friendsofkingswood.org

FRIENDS OF KING’S WOOD

Subject Guide Date Time

Fly Away Syd Bennett Sunday 18 March 11.00am - 3:00pm
Bring your own kite

Pond Surveying Mike Phillips Wednesday 11 April 7:30pm - 10:00pm
Meet at Forest Office, Buck Street TN25 4AR KRAG

Bluebells at Twilight Mick Shirley Wednesday 2 May 6:30pm - 8:00pm
Meet at lower car park, White Hill Road

Haze of Bluebells Mick Shirley Sunday 6 May 10:00am - 12:00pm

Batty Bats* Shirley Thompson Saturday in May TBC when booking

Wriggly Reptiles* Richard Griffiths Sunday in June TBC when booking

Nightjars a Churring Vicky Gilson Wednesday 20 June 9:00pm - 11:00pm

Country Life & Lore* Fred Hams Sunday 8 July 10:15am - 12:30pm

Woodland Herbs Ric Stewart Sunday 29 July 10:00am - 12:00pm
Meet at George Inn, A252, Molash

Seven Mile Trek Wendy Hogg Saturday 8 September 10:00am - 1:00pm

Enchanted Forest Jon Shelton Sunday 30 September 9:30am - 11:45am
Meet at George Inn, A252, Molash

Dozy Dormice* Jason Adams Saturday 20 October 9:30am - 12:30pm

Funny Fungi Martin Newcombe Sunday 28 October 10:00am - 1:00pm

Rutting Deer Steve Hanna Sunday 4 November 8:00am - 10:00am
Meet at lower car park, White Hill Road

Ashford Astronomical Society & AGM Drew Wagar Monday 12 November 7:00pm - 9:00pm
Challock Village Hall, TN25 4AU Jason Hall

King’s Wood Quiz 2013 Saturday 16 March 7:30pm - 10:00pm
The Iron Room, Boughton Lees, TN25 4HP
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Topic Guide Date Time 

King’s Wood Country Quiz 2013  Saturday 16 March 7:30pm -10:00pm 
The Iron Room, Boughton Lees, TN25 4HP 

Majestic Trees & Magnificent Mansions Jon Shelton KSCP  Sunday 7 April 10.00am - 12:30pm
Meet at lower car park, A252 , Chilham 

Blaze of Bluebells Mick Shirley Sunday 28 April 10:00am - 12:00pm

Bluebells at Twilight Mick Shirley Wednesday 8 May 6:30pm - 8:00pm 
Meet at lower car park, White Hill Road 

Batty Bats* Shirley Thompson Saturday in May TBC when booking

Wriggly Reptiles* Richard Griffiths Sunday in June TBC when booking

Nightjars Nattering Diana Sawyer Wednesday 12 June 9:00pm - 11:00pm

History of Herbal Remedies Rick Stewart Sunday 4 August 10:00am - 12:00pm 
Meet at George Inn, A252, Molash 

Forest Foray Wendy Hogg Saturday 14 September 10:00am - 1:00pm 
7 Mile trek 

Wild Sites in Focus* Terry Whittaker Sunday 22 September 10:00am - 1:00pm
Bring your camera 

Delightful Dormice* Jason Adams Saturday 12 October 10:00am - 12:30pm

Rutting Deer Steve Hanna Sunday 20 October 7:00am - 9:00am 
Meet at lower car park, White Hill Road 

Fabulous Fungi Martin Newcombe Sunday 3 November 10:00am - 1:00pm

Mammals within a Mile of my Doorstep & AGM John Young Monday 11 November 7:00pm -9:00pm 
Challock Village Hall, TN25 4AU   Kent Mammal Group

King’s Wood Country Quiz 2014  Saturday 15 March 7:30pm -10:00pm 
The Iron Room, Boughton Lees, TN25 4HP 


